
CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC ORD 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.35 3.40 MARK
DATE OF BIRTH 3.45 3.50

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD MESURE
DATE DE NAISS.

Pole Vault - Women - Final
Saut à la perche - Dames - Finale

WJR 4.58  BENGTSSON Angelica SWE1993 SOLLENTUNA  05 JUL 2012
AJR 4.10  BALTI Syrine TUN1983 MADRID      20 SEP 2002
CR 3.65  BALTI Syrine TUN1983 TUNIS       1999

1 407 SPARKS Kaytlin Louise RSA 2 O - - O - - XO - - O 3.40
- XXX

2 358 KLILOU Nahid MAR 3 XXO XXX 2.20

NOT RANKED

426 NASRI Chahinez TUN 1 XXX NM

Details: Start time:17:00 Temperature:+26°C Humidity:24%
Finish Time:18:05 Temperature:+26°C                       Humidity:24%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:06

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed O = Cleared
- = Did Not Attempt

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 REA-ASF.34.4.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:06)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 1 OF 4 (Wind:  -5.9 m/s)
SÉRIE 1 DES 4

1 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 6 0.174 10.91 Q
2 228 KASINDA Brian ZAM 5 0.173 11.18 Q
3 7 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud ALG 2 0.192 11.28 Q
4 155 TRAORE' Sekou MLI 7 0.220 11.41
5 198 ROSELINE Jean Yves SEY 4 0.187 11.71
6 231 NCUBE MAXEN K.N. ZIM 3 0.175 11.95
7 15 CASSEQUE Antonio ANG 8 0.193 12.24

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Details: Start time:17:01 Temperature:+25°C Humidity:24%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 HAMMOUDI,Mahmoud    
3 NCUBE MAXEN,K.N.    
4 ROSELINE,Jean Yves  
5 KASINDA,Brian       
6 ODUDURU,Divine      
7 TRAORE',Sekou       
8 CASSEQUE,Antonio    

0    0.250   0.125 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:10

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.1.4 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:25)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 2 OF 4 (Wind:  -3.9 m/s)
SÉRIE 2 DES 4

1 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 2 0.192 10.80 Q
2 30 THEBE Baboloki BOT 5 0.183 11.06 Q
3 112 JOOF Alieu GAM 3 0.143 11.11 Q
4 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa ZIM 6 0.141 11.31 q
5 190 FAYE Abdoulaye SEN 7 0.178 11.58
6 119 ANDEME OCHAGA Ngomu GEQ 4 0.202 11.83

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Details: Start time:17:10 Temperature:+25°C Humidity:24%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 CISSE,Gue Arthur    
3 JOOF,Alieu          
4 ANDEME OCHAGA,Ngomu 
5 THEBE,Baboloki      
6 MUNYAWARARA,Tafadzwa
7 FAYE,Abdoulaye      
8

0    0.250   0.125 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:10

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.1.4 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:25)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 3 OF 4 (Wind:  -5.9 m/s)
SÉRIE 3 DES 4

1 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 7 0.140 10.89 Q
2 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 3 0.138 11.00 Q
3 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 2 0.133 11.08 Q
4 132 MUTUNGA Stanley Kieti KEN 4 0.196 11.31
5 40 ENGOULOUM Clement CMR 5 0.168 11.67

NOT RANKED

102 SOLOMON JINOLO Barnabas ETH 6 DQ 162.8

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Details: Start time:17:17 Temperature:+25°C Humidity:24%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 MZAMO,Mngomezulu    
3 CAMARA,Ebrima       
4 MUTUNGA,Stanley Kiet
5 ENGOULOUM,Clement   
6
7 DE BRUIN,Darren     
8

0    0.250   0.125 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:19

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.1.4 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:25)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 4 OF 4 (Wind:  -2.8 m/s)
SÉRIE 4 DES 4

1 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 5 0.158 10.83 Q
2 172 PEKA Victor NGR 4 0.184 10.84 Q
3 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 7 0.180 10.93 Q
4 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIV 2 0.152 11.01 q
5 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 3 0.140 11.15 q
6 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 6 0.182 11.22 q

NOT RANKED

117 CAMARA Seco GBS 8 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Details: Start time:17:23 Temperature:+25°C Humidity:24%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 TCHAN BI,Chan Aurel 
3 SICOBO,Dyland       
4 PEKA,Victor         
5 SIAME,Sydney        
6 SEKGOPI,Thabiso     
7 KEMAL KERETA,Abduset
8

0    0.200   0.100 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:24

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.1.4 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:25)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
SUMMARY

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

1 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 2 2 1 -3.9 10.80 Q
2 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 4 5 1 -2.8 10.83 Q
3 172 PEKA Victor NGR 4 4 2 -2.8 10.84 Q
4 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 3 7 1 -5.9 10.89 Q
5 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 1 6 1 -5.9 10.91 Q
6 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 4 7 3 -2.8 10.93 Q
7 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 3 3 2 -5.9 11.00 Q
8 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIV 4 2 4 -2.8 11.01 q
9 30 THEBE Baboloki BOT 2 5 2 -3.9 11.06 Q

10 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 3 2 3 -5.9 11.08 Q
11 112 JOOF Alieu GAM 2 3 3 -3.9 11.11 Q
12 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 4 3 5 -2.8 11.15 q
13 228 KASINDA Brian ZAM 1 5 2 -5.9 11.18 Q
14 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 4 6 6 -2.8 11.22 q
15 7 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud ALG 1 2 3 -5.9 11.28 Q
16 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa ZIM 2 6 4 -3.9 11.31 q
17 132 MUTUNGA Stanley Kieti KEN 3 4 4 -5.9 11.31
18 155 TRAORE' Sekou MLI 1 7 4 -5.9 11.41
19 190 FAYE Abdoulaye SEN 2 7 5 -3.9 11.58
20 40 ENGOULOUM Clement CMR 3 5 5 -5.9 11.67
21 198 ROSELINE Jean Yves SEY 1 4 5 -5.9 11.71
22 119 ANDEME OCHAGA Ngomu GEQ 2 4 6 -3.9 11.83
23 231 NCUBE MAXEN K.N. ZIM 1 3 6 -5.9 11.95
24 15 CASSEQUE Antonio ANG 1 8 7 -5.9 12.24

NOT RANKED

117 CAMARA Seco GBS 4 8 -2.8 DNS
102 SOLOMON JINOLO Barnabas ETH 3 6 -5.9 DQ 162.8

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.3.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:26)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

QUALIFIED
QUALIFIED

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Men - First Round
100 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

1 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 2 2 1 -3.9 10.80 Q
2 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 4 5 1 -2.8 10.83 Q
4 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 3 7 1 -5.9 10.89 Q
5 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 1 6 1 -5.9 10.91 Q
3 172 PEKA Victor NGR 4 4 2 -2.8 10.84 Q
7 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 3 3 2 -5.9 11.00 Q
9 30 THEBE Baboloki BOT 2 5 2 -3.9 11.06 Q

13 228 KASINDA Brian ZAM 1 5 2 -5.9 11.18 Q
6 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 4 7 3 -2.8 10.93 Q

10 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 3 2 3 -5.9 11.08 Q
11 112 JOOF Alieu GAM 2 3 3 -3.9 11.11 Q
15 7 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud ALG 1 2 3 -5.9 11.28 Q

8 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIV 4 2 4 -2.8 11.01 q
12 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 4 3 5 -2.8 11.15 q
14 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 4 6 6 -2.8 11.22 q
16 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa ZIM 2 6 4 -3.9 11.31 q

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal                                                  

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.3.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:25)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK
DATE OF BIRTH

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE
DATE DE NAISS.

Long Jump - Men - Final
Saut en longueur - Hommes - Finale

WJR 8.35  MORGUNOV Sergey RUS1993 CHEBOKSARY  20 JUN 2012
AJR 8.19  MAYONGA Luvo RSA1991 BOTTROP     09 JUL 2010
CR 7.75  KEENAM Watson RSA1988 OUAGADOUGOU 2007

1 146 KHOUA Mohcine MAR 9 7.28 7.10 7.36 7.28 7.45 7.31 7.45
+0.9 -0.1 +0.5 +2.9 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1

2 170 OKPARA Theddus NGR 5 7.23 7.44 7.09 5.74 6.75 7.05 7.44
+0.1 +1.5 +0.5 +2.1 +0.2 +0.4 +1.5

3 12 TRIKI Yasser ALG 3 7.39 X 7.27 7.21 7.04 6.87 7.39
+1.4 +2.7 -0.4 +1.5 +1.5 +0.4 +1.4

4 53 ABDELHAMID ALI Hesham EGY 11 7.04 7.09 7.02 7.05 7.27 7.17 7.27
0.0 -0.3 +1.1 +1.7 0.0 +0.6 0.0

5 139 AISSAOUI Marouane MAR 6 7.08 7.06 X - - - 7.08
0.0 +1.0 -1.1 0.0

6 66 ABEBE MOKONEN Mesfin ETH 7 6.93 6.97 6.62 6.76 6.77 6.58 6.97
+1.0 +1.0 +0.6 +0.4 +0.7 +1.9 +1.0

7 102 SOLOMON JINOLO Barnabas ETH 10 6.95 6.77 6.55 X 6.77 X 6.95
+1.5 -0.1 -0.7 +0.3 +0.5 +1.5 +1.5

8 41 OYONO OYONO Fredy CMR 1 X 5.75 6.27 5.68 5.99 6.14 6.27
+0.3 -0.2 0.0 +0.4 +2.1 +0.7 0.0

9 54 ASHRAF Mohamed EGY 4 6.12 6.13 - - - - 6.13
-0.9 +0.9 +0.9

10 25 MPHALE Kado BOT 2 X X 4.01 4.01
+1.4 +1.2 +1.3 +1.3

NOT RANKED

43 MPINGO Kasonoo COD 8 DNS

Starting order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Initial 41 25 12 54 170 139 66 43 146 102 53
4th and 5th and 6th at. 41 102 66 139 53 12 170 146

Details: Start time:17:50 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:22%
Finish Time:19:35 Temperature:+20°C                       Humidity:22%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:40

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 REC-ASM.31.4.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:40)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK
DATE OF BIRTH

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE
DATE DE NAISS.

Discus Throw - Women - Final
Lancer du disque - Dames - Finale

WJR 74.40  WYLUDDA Ilke GER1969 BERLIN      13 SEP 1988
AJR 53.07  DU TOIT Simone RSA1988 ROODEPOORT  03 FEB 2006
CR 54.55  MOUDDEN Amina MAR1984 REDUIT      2001

1 395 GEEL Leandri RSA 3 42.08 44.19 44.59 46.76 43.29 43.73 46.76

2 285 KHALED SAYED Amira EGY 5 43.63 44.60 44.42 42.93 43.17 43.81 44.60

3 284 KHALED ELADLY Fatma EGY 1 41.85 42.53 43.19 41.93 40.11 40.80 43.19

4 403 NIEUWENHUYZEN Ashley RSA 6 41.83 42.87 42.84 X 40.91 41.46 42.87

5 419 SERVINA Debrah SEY 4 X 32.03 32.88 33.28 36.00 32.47 36.00

6 319 NIGUSE Almaz ETH 2 X 33.07 X 34.76 32.84 X 34.76

7 297 BEKANA CHIBSA Abise ETH 7 31.35 X X 32.65 33.24 30.52 33.24

8 386 NWANAGA Kelechi NGR 8 28.59 27.78 29.29 - - 29.29

Starting order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Initial 284 319 395 419 285 403 297 386
4th and 5th and 6th at. 386 297 319 419 403 284 285 395

Details: Start time:17:30 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:20%
Finish Time:19:02 Temperature:+22°C                       Humidity:20%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:03

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 REC-ASF.38.4.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:03)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH ORD TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. ORD TEMPS

1500 m - Men - First Round
1500 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 3:28.21  KWEMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
AJR 3:28.81  KEWMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
CR 3:35.45  MAYO Hillary KEN1993 GABORONE    2011

HEAT 1 OF 2
SÉRIE 1 DES 2

1 129 KWEMOI Gilbert KEN 7 3:47.98 Q
2 73 BEKELE AYELE Demoz ETH 2 3:48.12 Q
3 51 MOUHYANIN Abdiwaiss DJI 1 3:51.90 Q
4 224 BALIMUMITI Geoffrey UGA 6 3:55.82 Q
5 17 BIZIYAREMYE Rodrigue BDI 3 3:57.62 q
6 214 KHAMIS Mohammed SUD 9 4:10.83 q

NOT RANKED

141 CHEMLAL Hicham MAR 4 DNS
202 ALI OSMAN Abdullahi SOM 5 DNS
209 DHIDE Denis SSD 8 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m :   17       59.43 800 m :  129     1:46.60 1200 m :   73     3:05.17

Details: Start time:17:33 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:22%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:40

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLL-ASM.9.1.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:49)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH ORD TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. ORD TEMPS

1500 m - Men - First Round
1500 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 3:28.21  KWEMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
AJR 3:28.81  KEWMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
CR 3:35.45  MAYO Hillary KEN1993 GABORONE    2011

HEAT 2 OF 2
SÉRIE 2 DES 2

1 126 KIPTOO Anthony KEN 4 3:59.74 Q
2 148 OUSSAMA Nabil MAR 2 3:59.99 Q
3 87 KETEMA Regasa Chala ETH 1 4:00.06 Q
4 49 RAMADAN FOZI Mohamed DJI 3 4:00.10 Q
5 187 SUGIRA James RWA 6 4:04.87 q
6 210 ABDELWAHAB Adam SUD 7 4:14.12 q
7 197 MAGNAN Yannick SEY 5 4:31.32

NOT RANKED

13 SANGAHANLI Avelino ANG 8 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m :   87     1:16.15 800 m :   87     2:18.83 1200 m :  126     3:19.86

Details: Start time:17:43 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:22%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 17:49

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLL-ASM.9.1.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:49)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
RÉSUMÉ

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT ORD RANK TIME T.ISCR.
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS.SERIE ORD POS TEMPS INSCR.

1500 m - Men - First Round
1500 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 3:28.21  KWEMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
AJR 3:28.81  KEWMOI Ronald KEN1995 MONACO      18 JUL 2014
CR 3:35.45  MAYO Hillary KEN1993 GABORONE    2011

1 129 KWEMOI Gilbert KEN 1 7 1 3:47.98 Q
2 73 BEKELE AYELE Demoz ETH 1 2 2 3:48.12 Q 3:41.90
3 51 MOUHYANIN Abdiwaiss DJI 1 1 3 3:51.90 Q 3:41.38
4 224 BALIMUMITI Geoffrey UGA 1 6 4 3:55.82 Q 3:49.15
5 17 BIZIYAREMYE Rodrigue BDI 1 3 5 3:57.62 q 3:48.20
6 126 KIPTOO Anthony KEN 2 4 1 3:59.74 Q
7 148 OUSSAMA Nabil MAR 2 2 2 3:59.99 Q 3:40.05
8 87 KETEMA Regasa Chala ETH 2 1 3 4:00.06 Q 3:42.40
9 49 RAMADAN FOZI Mohamed DJI 2 3 4 4:00.10 Q 3:50.67

10 187 SUGIRA James RWA 2 6 5 4:04.87 q 3:47.88
11 214 KHAMIS Mohammed SUD 1 9 6 4:10.83 q
12 210 ABDELWAHAB Adam SUD 2 7 6 4:14.12 q 3:48.50
13 197 MAGNAN Yannick SEY 2 5 7 4:31.32 4:11.00

NOT RANKED

141 CHEMLAL Hicham MAR 1 4 DNS
202 ALI OSMAN Abdullahi SOM 1 5 DNS

13 SANGAHANLI Avelino ANG 2 8 DNF
209 DHIDE Denis SSD 1 8 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPL-ASM.9.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 17:51)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

400 m - Men - First Round
400 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 43.87  LEWIS Steve USA1969 SEOUL       28 SEP 1988
AJR 45.15  DEMPERS Riaan RSA1977 SECUNDA     06 MAY 1994
CR 46.09  ABUBAKER Negmedine SUD1986 TUNIS       2005

HEAT 1 OF 3
SÉRIE 1 DES 3

1 158 ADEYEMI SIKIRU Adewale NGR 7 47.33 Q
2 109 TURIE BEKER Haji ETH 5 0.386 47.87 Q
3 27 SCOTCH Leungo BOT 8 0.384 47.89 q
4 137 BENANDRO Sylvain MAD 4 0.265 48.26
5 38 LEDJOU Jean Marc CIV 6 0.318 51.25
6 234 MAJURU Panashe Andy ZIM 1 0.191 51.55

NOT RANKED

42 ISHAKWIZA Itshika Mireil COD 3 DNS
203 HUSSEIN HASSAN Ahmed SOM 2 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                  

Details: Start time:18:09 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 MAJURU,Panashe Andy 
2
3
4 BENANDRO,Sylvain    
5 TURIE BEKER,Haji    
6 LEDJOU,Jean Marc    
7 ADEYEMI SIKIRU,Adewa
8 SCOTCH,Leungo       

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:11

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.5.1.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:30)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

400 m - Men - First Round
400 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 43.87  LEWIS Steve USA1969 SEOUL       28 SEP 1988
AJR 45.15  DEMPERS Riaan RSA1977 SECUNDA     06 MAY 1994
CR 46.09  ABUBAKER Negmedine SUD1986 TUNIS       2005

HEAT 2 OF 3
SÉRIE 2 DES 3

1 165 FASASI Adekunle Rilwan NGR 5 0.282 47.02 Q
2 135 SAMPAO Alexander KEN 8 47.03 Q
3 32 AFOUMBA Gilles Anthony CGO 2 0.200 48.08 q
4 116 KEITA Tijan GAM 1 0.234 48.51
5 37 KRA Kouakou Ezekiel CIV 7 0.359 50.76

NOT RANKED

118 JANO PIRES Pereia GBS 4 DNS
204 HUSSEIN HASSAN Mohamed SOM 6 DNS
211 ADAM Fathi SUD 3 DNF

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                  

Details: Start time:18:15 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 KEITA,Tijan         
2 AFOUMBA,Gilles Antho
3
4
5 FASASI,Adekunle Rilw
6
7 KRA,Kouakou Ezekiel 
8 SAMPAO,Alexander    

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:19

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.5.1.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:30)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

400 m - Men - First Round
400 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 43.87  LEWIS Steve USA1969 SEOUL       28 SEP 1988
AJR 45.15  DEMPERS Riaan RSA1977 SECUNDA     06 MAY 1994
CR 46.09  ABUBAKER Negmedine SUD1986 TUNIS       2005

HEAT 3 OF 3
SÉRIE 3 DES 3

1 81 HAILU BALI Kenenisa ETH 6 46.54 Q
2 29 SIBANDA Karabo BOT 2 0.164 46.74 Q
3 120 TANUI Kevin Kiprotich KEN 8 0.369 48.22
4 154 UATEMA Francis NAM 1 0.214 48.40
5 235 MAPFUMO Love Joy ZIM 5 0.357 49.58
6 215 SULIMAN Haistham SUD 3 0.278 50.02
7 150 BOCAR Konare MLI 7 51.69

NOT RANKED

216 CHITEMBEYA Frank J. MAW 4 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                  

Details: Start time:18:23 Temperature:+24°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 UATEMA,Francis      
2 SIBANDA,Karabo      
3 SULIMAN,Haistham    
4
5 MAPFUMO,Love Joy    
6 HAILU BALI,Kenenisa 
7 BOCAR,Konare        
8 TANUI,Kevin Kiprotic

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:27

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.5.1.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:30)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
SUMMARY

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

400 m - Men - First Round
400 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 43.87  LEWIS Steve USA1969 SEOUL       28 SEP 1988
AJR 45.15  DEMPERS Riaan RSA1977 SECUNDA     06 MAY 1994
CR 46.09  ABUBAKER Negmedine SUD1986 TUNIS       2005

1 81 HAILU BALI Kenenisa ETH 3 6 1 46.54 Q
2 29 SIBANDA Karabo BOT 3 2 2 46.74 Q
3 165 FASASI Adekunle Rilwan NGR 2 5 1 47.02 Q
4 135 SAMPAO Alexander KEN 2 8 2 47.03 Q
5 158 ADEYEMI SIKIRU Adewale NGR 1 7 1 47.33 Q
6 109 TURIE BEKER Haji ETH 1 5 2 47.87 Q
7 27 SCOTCH Leungo BOT 1 8 3 47.89 q
8 32 AFOUMBA Gilles Anthony CGO 2 2 3 48.08 q
9 120 TANUI Kevin Kiprotich KEN 3 8 3 48.22

10 137 BENANDRO Sylvain MAD 1 4 4 48.26
11 154 UATEMA Francis NAM 3 1 4 48.40
12 116 KEITA Tijan GAM 2 1 4 48.51
13 235 MAPFUMO Love Joy ZIM 3 5 5 49.58
14 215 SULIMAN Haistham SUD 3 3 6 50.02
15 37 KRA Kouakou Ezekiel CIV 2 7 5 50.76
16 38 LEDJOU Jean Marc CIV 1 6 5 51.25
17 234 MAJURU Panashe Andy ZIM 1 1 6 51.55
18 150 BOCAR Konare MLI 3 7 7 51.69

NOT RANKED

42 ISHAKWIZA Itshika Mireil COD 1 3 DNS
118 JANO PIRES Pereia GBS 2 4 DNS
203 HUSSEIN HASSAN Ahmed SOM 1 2 DNS
204 HUSSEIN HASSAN Mohamed SOM 2 6 DNS
216 CHITEMBEYA Frank J. MAW 3 4 DNS
211 ADAM Fathi SUD 2 3 DNF

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                  

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.5.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:32)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

QUALIFIED
QUALIFIED

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

400 m - Men - First Round
400 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 43.87  LEWIS Steve USA1969 SEOUL       28 SEP 1988
AJR 45.15  DEMPERS Riaan RSA1977 SECUNDA     06 MAY 1994
CR 46.09  ABUBAKER Negmedine SUD1986 TUNIS       2005

1 81 HAILU BALI Kenenisa ETH 3 6 1 46.54 Q
3 165 FASASI Adekunle Rilwan NGR 2 5 1 47.02 Q
5 158 ADEYEMI SIKIRU Adewale NGR 1 7 1 47.33 Q
2 29 SIBANDA Karabo BOT 3 2 2 46.74 Q
4 135 SAMPAO Alexander KEN 2 8 2 47.03 Q
6 109 TURIE BEKER Haji ETH 1 5 2 47.87 Q
7 27 SCOTCH Leungo BOT 1 8 3 47.89 q
8 32 AFOUMBA Gilles Anthony CGO 2 2 3 48.08 q

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                  

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.5.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:31)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Women - First Round
100 m - Dames - Premier Tour

WJR 10.88  GOHR Marlies GDR1958 DRESDEN     01 JUL 1977
AJR 11.11  EKAH Joan Uduak NGR1980 LAUSANNE    02 JUL 1999
CR 11.38  NIXU Mercy NGR BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 1 OF 2 (Wind:  -5.9 m/s)
SÉRIE 1 DES 2

1 404 THOMAS Tamzyn RSA 4 12.02 Q
2 382 BRUME Ese NGR 3 0.168 12.31 Q
3 274 TOTI Suzanne De Sienne CIV 7 0.255 12.82 Q
4 366 SACKO Fatoumata MLI 5 0.214 12.86
5 315 KEDIR Besa ETH 8 0.180 12.98
6 338 SANNEH Fatou GAM 2 0.137 13.15
7 264 MPHATO Joy Boitymeco BOT 6 0.188 13.47

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:18:38 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:22%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 SANNEH,Fatou        
3 BRUME,Ese           
4 THOMAS,Tamzyn       
5 SACKO,Fatoumata     
6 MPHATO,Joy Boitymeco
7 TOTI,Suzanne De Sien
8 KEDIR,Besa          

0    0.300   0.150 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:39

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASF.3.1.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:47)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Women - First Round
100 m - Dames - Premier Tour

WJR 10.88  GOHR Marlies GDR1958 DRESDEN     01 JUL 1977
AJR 11.11  EKAH Joan Uduak NGR1980 LAUSANNE    02 JUL 1999
CR 11.38  NIXU Mercy NGR BOUAKE      1995

HEAT 2 OF 2 (Wind:  -2.4 m/s)
SÉRIE 2 DES 2

1 376 ALPHONSUS Aniekeme NGR 7 12.15 Q
2 393 DU PLOOY Simone RSA 4 12.20 Q
3 271 MOHAMED ASW Basant EGY 3 12.48 Q
4 272 KONE Maboundou CIV 8 12.51 q
5 307 FREW Fayo ETH 6 12.53 q
6 337 MANIANG Mariama GAM 1 12.89
7 418 NIOZE Dianne SEY 2 13.09
8 428 BANURA Maureen UGA 5 13.26

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:18:44 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:22%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 MANIANG,Mariama     
2 NIOZE,Dianne        
3 MOHAMED ASW,Basant  
4 DU PLOOY,Simone     
5 BANURA,Maureen      
6 FREW,Fayo           
7 ALPHONSUS,Aniekeme  
8 KONE,Maboundou      

80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 18:45

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASF.3.1.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:47)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
SUMMARY

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Women - First Round
100 m - Dames - Premier Tour

WJR 10.88  GOHR Marlies GDR1958 DRESDEN     01 JUL 1977
AJR 11.11  EKAH Joan Uduak NGR1980 LAUSANNE    02 JUL 1999
CR 11.38  NIXU Mercy NGR BOUAKE      1995

1 404 THOMAS Tamzyn RSA 1 4 1 -5.9 12.02 Q
2 376 ALPHONSUS Aniekeme NGR 2 7 1 -2.4 12.15 Q
3 393 DU PLOOY Simone RSA 2 4 2 -2.4 12.20 Q
4 382 BRUME Ese NGR 1 3 2 -5.9 12.31 Q
5 271 MOHAMED ASW Basant EGY 2 3 3 -2.4 12.48 Q
6 272 KONE Maboundou CIV 2 8 4 -2.4 12.51 q
7 307 FREW Fayo ETH 2 6 5 -2.4 12.53 q
8 274 TOTI Suzanne De Sienne CIV 1 7 3 -5.9 12.82 Q
9 366 SACKO Fatoumata MLI 1 5 4 -5.9 12.86

10 337 MANIANG Mariama GAM 2 1 6 -2.4 12.89
11 315 KEDIR Besa ETH 1 8 5 -5.9 12.98
12 418 NIOZE Dianne SEY 2 2 7 -2.4 13.09
13 338 SANNEH Fatou GAM 1 2 6 -5.9 13.15
14 428 BANURA Maureen UGA 2 5 8 -2.4 13.26
15 264 MPHATO Joy Boitymeco BOT 1 6 7 -5.9 13.47

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASF.3.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:48)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

QUALIFIED
QUALIFIED

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Women - First Round
100 m - Dames - Premier Tour

WJR 10.88  GOHR Marlies GDR1958 DRESDEN     01 JUL 1977
AJR 11.11  EKAH Joan Uduak NGR1980 LAUSANNE    02 JUL 1999
CR 11.38  NIXU Mercy NGR BOUAKE      1995

1 404 THOMAS Tamzyn RSA 1 4 1 -5.9 12.02 Q
2 376 ALPHONSUS Aniekeme NGR 2 7 1 -2.4 12.15 Q
3 393 DU PLOOY Simone RSA 2 4 2 -2.4 12.20 Q
4 382 BRUME Ese NGR 1 3 2 -5.9 12.31 Q
5 271 MOHAMED ASW Basant EGY 2 3 3 -2.4 12.48 Q
8 274 TOTI Suzanne De Sienne CIV 1 7 3 -5.9 12.82 Q
6 272 KONE Maboundou CIV 2 8 4 -2.4 12.51 q
7 307 FREW Fayo ETH 2 6 5 -2.4 12.53 q

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASF.3.1.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 18:48)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - Semifinal
100 m - Hommes - Demi-finale

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

SEMIFINAL 1 (Wind:  -2.9 m/s)
DEMI FINALE 1

1 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 6 0.131 10.68 Q
2 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 4 0.172 10.70 Q
3 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 7 0.144 10.76 Q
4 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIV 1 0.163 10.95
5 172 PEKA Victor NGR 5 0.310 11.00
6 112 JOOF Alieu GAM 8 0.162 11.01
7 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa ZIM 2 0.132 11.22

NOT RANKED

30 THEBE Baboloki BOT 3 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:18:56 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 TCHAN BI,Chan Aurel 
2 MUNYAWARARA,Tafadzwa
3
4 DE BRUIN,Darren     
5 PEKA,Victor         
6 SIAME,Sydney        
7 MZAMO,Mngomezulu    
8 JOOF,Alieu          

0    0.350   0.175 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:02

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.3.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:08)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

100 m - Men - Semifinal
100 m - Hommes - Demi-finale

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

SEMIFINAL 2 (Wind:  -1.2 m/s)
DEMI FINALE 2

1 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 4 0.184 10.46 Q
2 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 3 0.179 10.64 Q
3 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 6 0.184 10.78 Q
4 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 8 0.178 10.85 q
5 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 1 0.123 10.93 q
6 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 2 0.138 11.02
7 7 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud ALG 7 0.191 11.02
8 228 KASINDA Brian ZAM 5 0.196 11.17

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:19:07 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 SICOBO,Dyland       
2 SEKGOPI,Thabiso     
3 CISSE,Gue Arthur    
4 ODUDURU,Divine      
5 KASINDA,Brian       
6 CAMARA,Ebrima       
7 HAMMOUDI,Mahmoud    
8 KEMAL KERETA,Abduset

0    0.250   0.125 80 90 100

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:08

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.3.3.2 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:08)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
SUMMARY

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Men - Semifinal
100 m - Hommes - Demi-finale

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

1 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 2 4 1 -1.2 10.46 Q
2 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 2 3 2 -1.2 10.64 Q
3 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 1 6 1 -2.9 10.68 Q
4 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 1 4 2 -2.9 10.70 Q
5 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 1 7 3 -2.9 10.76 Q
6 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 2 6 3 -1.2 10.78 Q
7 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 2 8 4 -1.2 10.85 q
8 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 2 1 5 -1.2 10.93 q
9 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIV 1 1 4 -2.9 10.95

10 172 PEKA Victor NGR 1 5 5 -2.9 11.00
11 112 JOOF Alieu GAM 1 8 6 -2.9 11.01
12 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 2 2 6 -1.2 11.02
13 7 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud ALG 2 7 7 -1.2 11.02
14 228 KASINDA Brian ZAM 2 5 8 -1.2 11.17
15 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa ZIM 1 2 7 -2.9 11.22

NOT RANKED

30 THEBE Baboloki BOT 1 3 -2.9 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.3.3.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:09)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

QUALIFIED
QUALIFIED

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

100 m - Men - Semifinal
100 m - Hommes - Demi-finale

WJR 9.97  LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR1982 EDMONTON    04 AUG 2001
AJR 10.05  EZINWA Davidson NGR1971 BAUCHI      03 JAN 1990
CR 10.30 hMEITE Ibrahim CIV1976 BOUAKE      1995

1 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR 2 4 1 -1.2 10.46 Q
3 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 1 6 1 -2.9 10.68 Q
2 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIV 2 3 2 -1.2 10.64 Q
4 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA 1 4 2 -2.9 10.70 Q
5 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu SWZ 1 7 3 -2.9 10.76 Q
6 115 CAMARA Ebrima GAM 2 6 3 -1.2 10.78 Q
7 86 KEMAL KERETA Abdusetar ETH 2 8 4 -1.2 10.85 q
8 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY 2 1 5 -1.2 10.93 q

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 RPV-ASM.3.3.0 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:08)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH ORD TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. ORD TEMPS

3000 m - Women - Final
3000 m - Dames - Finale

WJR 8:28.83  PIETERSE Zola RSA1966 ROMA        07 SEP 1985
AJR 8:35.89  BARSOSIO Selina KEN1978 MONACO      18 AUG 1997
CR 8:53.40  BARSOSIO Sally KEN1978 IBADAN      1997

1 320 NIGUSSIE BERISO Medina ETH 3 9:31.37
2 301 BULO GALCHU Shuru ETH 4 9:34.48
3 340 CHEBET Sandra Felis KEN 2 9:38.60
4 410 NYIRA Rukundo Salome RWA 5 10:02.83
5 343 CHEPKOECH Jack Line KEN 7 10:10.74
6 260 NIYOMWUNGERE Francine BDI 6 10:17.44
7 276 TATAH Carine CMR 1 11:20.67

NOT RANKED

277 KAEAD TSHINGOTA Inesse COD 8 DNS

Intermediate (Bib and time):
1000 m :  340     3:25.01 2000 m :  340     6:25.24

Details: Start time:19:22 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:22%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:35

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLL-ASF.12.4.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 19:35)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

400 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
400 m Haies - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 48.02  HARRIS Danny USA1965 LOS ANGELES 17 JUN 1984
AJR 48.76  HERBERT Llewellyn RSA1977 PRETORIA    08 APR 1996
CR 50.05  FREDERICKS Corneil RSA1990 BAMBOUS     2009

HEAT 1 OF 2
SÉRIE 1 DES 2

1 138 RAKOTOARIMIANDRY Avotrin MAD 3 0.201 53.48 Q
2 123 KIPKOECH Stephen KEN 2 0.203 53.60 Q
3 104 TAREKEGN ALMAYHU Agumas ETH 5 0.278 54.40 Q
4 195 AZEMIA Ned SEY 6 0.322 55.36 q
5 173 COETZER Hanno RSA 4 0.266 58.93

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:19:49 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:22%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 KIPKOECH,Stephen    
3 RAKOTOARIMIANDRY,Avo
4 COETZER,Hanno       
5 TAREKEGN ALMAYHU,Agu
6 AZEMIA,Ned          
7
8

0    0.350   0.175 380 390 400

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 19:51

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLV-ASM.21.1.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 20:02)



CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH LANE R.T. TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. CLR T.R. TEMPS

400 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
400 m Haies - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 48.02  HARRIS Danny USA1965 LOS ANGELES 17 JUN 1984
AJR 48.76  HERBERT Llewellyn RSA1977 PRETORIA    08 APR 1996
CR 50.05  FREDERICKS Corneil RSA1990 BAMBOUS     2009

HEAT 2 OF 2
SÉRIE 2 DES 2

1 76 CHALA ROBI Abebe ETH 6 0.350 52.53 Q
2 178 LOMBAARD Larry RSA 2 0.197 52.56 Q
3 164 EMOGHENE Timoth NGR 4 0.272 53.29 Q
4 136 TONUI Harona Kibet KEN 3 53.50 q
5 156 MACHAVA Creve MOZ 5 0.299 59.76

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Details: Start time:19:59 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:20%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 LOMBAARD,Larry      
3 TONUI,Harona Kibet  
4 EMOGHENE,Timoth     
5 MACHAVA,Creve       
6 CHALA ROBI,Abebe    
7
8

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 20:01

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

SUMMARY
SUMMARY

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

400 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
400 m Haies - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 48.02  HARRIS Danny USA1965 LOS ANGELES 17 JUN 1984
AJR 48.76  HERBERT Llewellyn RSA1977 PRETORIA    08 APR 1996
CR 50.05  FREDERICKS Corneil RSA1990 BAMBOUS     2009

1 76 CHALA ROBI Abebe ETH 2 6 1 52.53 Q
2 178 LOMBAARD Larry RSA 2 2 2 52.56 Q
3 164 EMOGHENE Timoth NGR 2 4 3 53.29 Q
4 138 RAKOTOARIMIANDRY Avotrin MAD 1 3 1 53.48 Q
5 136 TONUI Harona Kibet KEN 2 3 4 53.50 q
6 123 KIPKOECH Stephen KEN 1 2 2 53.60 Q
7 104 TAREKEGN ALMAYHU Agumas ETH 1 5 3 54.40 Q
8 195 AZEMIA Ned SEY 1 6 4 55.36 q
9 173 COETZER Hanno RSA 1 4 5 58.93

10 156 MACHAVA Creve MOZ 2 5 5 59.76

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

QUALIFIED
QUALIFIED

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH HEAT LANE RANK WIND TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. SERIE CLR POS VENT TEMPS

400 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
400 m Haies - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 48.02  HARRIS Danny USA1965 LOS ANGELES 17 JUN 1984
AJR 48.76  HERBERT Llewellyn RSA1977 PRETORIA    08 APR 1996
CR 50.05  FREDERICKS Corneil RSA1990 BAMBOUS     2009

1 76 CHALA ROBI Abebe ETH 2 6 1 52.53 Q
4 138 RAKOTOARIMIANDRY Avotrin MAD 1 3 1 53.48 Q
2 178 LOMBAARD Larry RSA 2 2 2 52.56 Q
6 123 KIPKOECH Stephen KEN 1 2 2 53.60 Q
3 164 EMOGHENE Timoth NGR 2 4 3 53.29 Q
7 104 TAREKEGN ALMAYHU Agumas ETH 1 5 3 54.40 Q
5 136 TONUI Harona Kibet KEN 2 3 4 53.50 q
8 195 AZEMIA Ned SEY 1 6 4 55.36 q

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final                                                      

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish Fn = False Start
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

 RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH ORD TIME
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. ORD TEMPS

3000 m Steeplechase - Men - Final
3000 m Steeple - Hommes - Finale

WJR 7:58.66  SHAHEEN Saif Saaeed QAT1982 BRUXELLES   24 AUG 2001
AJR 7:58.66  CHERONO Stephen KEN1982 BRUXELLES   24 AUG 2001
CR 8:19.84  YATOR Raymond K. KEN1981 TUNIS       1999

1 122 KIBIWOT Abrahm KEN 5 8:47.43
2 99 SEBISIBE Sidamo Wogene ETH 6 8:51.57
3 69 AMARE TEGEGN Hailmaram ETH 4 9:01.58
4 134 RUTO Vincent Kipyegon KEN 3 9:10.26
5 217 YOUSIF Abdalla SUD 1 9:37.69
6 60 MOHAMED Ismail Ibrahim DJI 3 9:47.38

NOT RANKED

1 MANIRAKIZA Amedee BDI 2 DNF

Intermediate (Bib and time):

Details: Start time:20:10 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:20%

    Issued: 05/03/2015 at 20:24

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 CLL-ASM.23.4.1 / 1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it  - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 05/03/2015 at 20:24)


	Pole Vault - Women - Final
	100 m - Men - First Round
	Long Jump - Men - Final
	Discus Throw - Women - Final
	1500 m - Men - First Ro
	400 m - Men - First Round
	100 m - Women - First Round
	100 m - Men - Semifinal
	3000 m - Women - Final
	400 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
	3000 m Steeplechase - Men - Final

